

To: All Media

From: Sean Rathjen, CEO, Consumers Credit Union (CCU)

RE: Consumers Credit Union Holds Grand Re-Opening Celebration for Branch

Date: For release on July 20, 2023

Consumers Credit Union Holds Grand Re-Opening Celebration for Branch in Waukegan, IL

Waukegan, IL, July 20, 2023: Consumers Credit Union (CCU) recently held a grand "reopening" celebration for its branch in Waukegan, IL. Visitors and local dignitaries met our branch staff, enjoyed refreshments and spun a wheel for prizes.



"Our employees think of themselves as 'The people in your corner'," said Sean Rathjen, CEO of Consumers Credit Union. "We couldn't be more proud to open this reimagined, state-of-the-art branch in this great location in Waukegan."

Located at 2750 Washington Street, the new branch features seven Interactive Teller Machines (four in drive-up lanes and three in the lobby), mobile & text banking capability, a coin machine, a modern tech bar and more.

About Consumers Credit Union

Founded in 1930 and headquartered in Gurnee, IL, Consumers Credit Union has \$3.2 billion in assets and serves more than 200,000 members, making it one of the largest credit unions in the state. CCU believes that nobody needs banks on every corner, but everyone needs people who are in their corner. To learn more about CCU's products and services or for information on how to join, visit myconsumers.org.